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ADJUSTMENT ON

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi lndustrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 431 5

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLM 3328A

Report Ref No. CS3/l 11200 1457 4/Gvf3e2-1
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BEP]-A-QJE M E NT OF PARTS

FRONT O/S HEADLAMP

FRONT BUMPER

FRONT BUMPER BRACKET

FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER

FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE

FRONT BUMPER SENSOR

FRONT BUMPER O/S FOG LAMP

FRONT BUMPER O/S FOG LAMP GRILLE

FRONT O/S NOZZLE SPRAY PEN

O/S SIDE SKIRT RETAINER

FRONT O/S FENDER

FRONT O/S FENDER INNER SHIELD

FRONT O/S FENDER AIR GUIDE

FRONT O/S FENDER INNER GARNISH

FRONT O/S WHEEL HUB CA/V BEARING

FRONT O/S SHOCK ABSORBER

FRONT O/S SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING

FRONT O/S KNUCKLE ARM

FRONT O/S LOWER ARM

FRONT O/S LOWER ARM BALL JOINT

FRONT STEERING RACK

FRONT STEERING RACK CROSS MEMBER

FRONT STEERING TIE ROD

FRONT STEERING TIE ROD END

FRONT O/S DRIVESHAFT

LESS 1O% DISCOUNT

o/s srDE sKrRT (sN)

DAMAGED

DAMAGED

DAMAGED

DAMAGED

DAMAGED

INTACT

DAMAGED

DAMAGED

DAMAGED

SERVICEABLE

DAMAGED

DAMAGED

SERVICEABLE

SERVICEABLE

DAMAGED

DAMAGED

INTACT

DAMAGED

DAMAGED

DAMAGED

INTACT

DAMAGED

DAMAGED

DAMAGED

DAMAGED

DAMAGED

2,330.82

1,443.20

72.85

27.90

191 .41

250.00

265.79

122.55

166.92

101 .00

667.36

158.76

78.68

63.00

517.18

310.40

1 31 .16

329.65

375.31

133.72

2,951 .00

795.00

114.48

152.22

2,714.59

-1 .446.50

1,955.35

1,152.82

72.85

27.90

191 .41

265.79

122.55

166.92

545.20

158.76

517.18

31 0.40

329.65

375.31

133,72

795.00

114.48

152.22

2,714.59

-1 ,010.21

13,018.45 9,091 .89

1,705.00 520.00
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LESS 10% DISCOUNT

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS

FRONT O/S TYRE (DEPRECIATION) (SN)

sET FRONT O/S SPORT RIMS (SN)

FRONT HEADLAMP STICKER (SN)

LABOUR

TO REMOVE AND REFIT DAMAGE PARTS, TEST FOR
PROPER FUNCTIONING AND FOCUS OF HEADLAMPS.

TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE.

TO CHECK AND RE-ADJUST (COMPUTERIZED) ALL
WHEEL ALIGNMENT"

TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE ABOVE DAMAGED
PARTS, STRAIGHTEN, KNOCK OUT, REALIGN AND
REPAIR INCLUDING CUT AND WIELD BODY PANELS. TO
RE-ADJUST TO THE ORIGINAL POSITION USING POWER
TOOLS.

TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE REPLACED AND REPAIRED
PARTS, PREPARE SPRAY SUCH AS MASKING TAPE THE
IUTnTFECTED AREAS WITH PAPER, CLEANING AND

lsnrrrDING oF suRFACES, FTNAL poltsHtNG AND
IWAXING ARE ALSO AVAILABLE.
I

O APPLY UNDERCOATING ON THE REPAIRED AND
lnrpmcED pANELS FoR RUST pRorECTtoN.

DAMAGED

DAMAGED

NECESSARY

-170.50

1,534"50 520.00

600.00

3,000.00

90.00

240.00

800.00

30.00

3,690.00 1,070.00

50.00

600.00

150.00

1,900.00

1,700.00

150.00

30.00

250.00

60.00

600.00

1,200.00

60.00

4,550.00 2,200.00

GRAND TOTAL 22,792.95 12,881 .89

ffiE6.1l..$..:.:::::0r.::l::::E.i.: iillfl l8i8.:fl ,...;,8 I
Report Ref No. CS3/ll1200 1457 4lGvf3e2-1

XING GUO QIANG

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

/
ADRTAN yNG WAI PING

/
B. En g,AMSO E,AM I RTE,AMSAE'A, M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF L|ABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is mads solely for lhe use and benefit of the Cllent named on the front Daae of thls Rcport.

Report. in whole or in part. does so at his or her Qwn risk.


