

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLM 3328A

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT O/S HEADLAMP	DAMAGED	2,330.82	1,955.35
1	FRONT BUMPER	DAMAGED	1,443.20	1,152.82
1	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET	DAMAGED	72.85	72.85
1	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	DAMAGED	27.90	27.90
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	DAMAGED	191.41	191.41
1	FRONT BUMPER SENSOR	INTACT	250.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER O/S FOG LAMP	DAMAGED	265.79	265.79
1	FRONT BUMPER O/S FOG LAMP GRILLE	DAMAGED	122.55	122.55
1	FRONT O/S NOZZLE SPRAY PEN	DAMAGED	166.92	166.92
1	O/S SIDE SKIRT RETAINER	SERVICEABLE	101.00	
1	FRONT O/S FENDER	DAMAGED	667.36	545.20
1	FRONT O/S FENDER INNER SHIELD	DAMAGED	158.76	158.76
1	FRONT O/S FENDER AIR GUIDE	SERVICEABLE	78.68	
1	FRONT O/S FENDER INNER GARNISH	SERVICEABLE	63.00	
1	FRONT O/S WHEEL HUB C/W BEARING	DAMAGED	517.18	517.18
1	FRONT O/S SHOCK ABSORBER	DAMAGED	310.40	310.40
1	FRONT O/S SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING	INTACT	131.16	
1	FRONT O/S KNUCKLE ARM	DAMAGED	329.65	329.65
. 1	FRONT O/S LOWER ARM	DAMAGED	375.31	375.31
1	FRONT O/S LOWER ARM BALL JOINT	DAMAGED	133.72	133.72
1	FRONT STEERING RACK	INTACT	2,951.00	
1	FRONT STEERING RACK CROSS MEMBER	DAMAGED	795.00	795.00
1	FRONT STEERING TIE ROD	DAMAGED	114.48	114.48
1	FRONT STEERING TIE ROD END	DAMAGED	152.22	152.22
1	FRONT O/S DRIVESHAFT	DAMAGED	2,714.59	2,714.59
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-1,446.50	-1,010.21
			13,018.45	9,091.89
1	O/S SIDE SKIRT (SN)	DAMAGED	1,705.00	520.00

Report Ref No. CS3/III20014574/Gvf3e2-1



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-170.50	-
			1,534.50	520.00
-	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT O/S TYRE (DEPRECIATION) (SN)	DAMAGED	600.00	240.00
4	SET FRONT O/S SPORT RIMS (SN)	DAMAGED	3,000.00	800.00
1	FRONT HEADLAMP STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	90.00	30.00
			3,690.00	1,070.00
	LABOUR			
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT DAMAGE PARTS, TEST FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING AND FOCUS OF HEADLAMPS.		50.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE.		600.00	250.00
	TO CHECK AND RE-ADJUST (COMPUTERIZED) ALL WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		150.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS, STRAIGHTEN, KNOCK OUT, REALIGN AND REPAIR INCLUDING CUT AND WIELD BODY PANELS. TO RE-ADJUST TO THE ORIGINAL POSITION USING POWER TOOLS.		1,900.00	600.00
	TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE REPLACED AND REPAIRED PARTS, PREPARE SPRAY SUCH AS MASKING TAPE THE UNAFFECTED AREAS WITH PAPER, CLEANING AND SANDING OF SURFACES, FINAL POLISHING AND WAXING ARE ALSO AVAILABLE.		1,700.00	1,200.00
	TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON THE REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANELS FOR RUST PROTECTION.		150.00	60.00
			4,550.00	2,200.00
7 7	GRAND TOTAL		22,792.95	12,881.89

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	12,881.89
-----------------------------	-----------

Report Ref No. CS3/III20014574/Gvf3e2-1

XING GUO QIANG

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk,